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 BOARD APPOINTED COMMITTEES 

December 13, 2013 
 

JACUMBA COMMUNITY SPONSOR GROUP 

Staff Contact:  Lisa Fitzpatrick, PC Secretary 

TERM:  The Jacumba Community Sponsor Group consists of five representatives of the 
unincorporated areas of the county. 

Nominations for membership may be solicited from the community/at/large, by planning 
staff, and/or the staff of a Supervisor’s office. 

Each member must be at least 18 years of age, a registered voter, live in the community, 
and be appointed by the Board of Supervisors.  New members cannot participate as a 
group member until the BOS appointment has taken place.   

a. Numbers are assigned to all seats.  A full term of service is four (4) Years.  The four 
year term expires on the first Monday after January 1.  Odd numbered seat terms 
expire in 2016; even numbered seat terms expire in 2014. 

Member: Appointment 
Date 

Expiration Date: Term/Vacancy Info 

Fisher, Shirley Jean (seat 1) 
Cook, Howard (seat 2) 
Fauble, Patricia A. (seat 3)  
Davis, Ralph (seat 4) 
Landman, Helen (seat 5) 
 

01/08/13 (18) 
09/13/11 (27) 
01/08/13 (18) 
07/16/13 (11) 
03/19/13 (11) 
 

01/02/17 
01/05/15 
01/02/17 
01/05/15 
01/02/17 
 
 

Members are 
appointed by the 
BOS and serve a 
term of four 
years. 
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